L=

Decision No. /4 2,3 b .

BEFORT THE RAITROAD COMMISSION OF TER STATE OF CALIPORNIA

In the Matter of the Lpplication ¢f )

SANTA MOXICA BAY TZIEREONE CUDRANY )
for authority 1o issue stock and bonds% Lpolication No. 12228
for cashe

lott and Valloe, by John CG. Mott, for spplicant.

2Y 0E COMLISSION:

C2INION

In thiz anplicstion Santa Monica Bay Qolepbqné Cémpany
osks pormissioﬁ to icsuwe and sell at 96, 3300@000@00/of its fret
end reofunding mortgage "Series of 1924™ six pefcent. bondé‘au07
Septembor 1;l1944:»ana at 95, $150,000.00 of Lt soven peréenz.;cumu-
lative prefqrred stock, o0& to uzo the procoeds fo‘paykindébtéaé
~ ness, reimburse Its treasury eond finance the cost of"adaitiéné;'bot-'
verments, oxtensions and improvemenis. :

Santa Monica Bay Telenhone Compony was organized on or
goouwt July 24; 1924 primarily Zor the purpose 0% vauirfng end
oporating the properties formerly owned ond qperatei.by,séhta Yontea
Ray Eome‘Telephdne.Company. 2y Decision No. 14258, dated Novem= .
ver 14, 1924, ss amexdod, and Decision XNo. léélo;ldétoa'Decemﬁer "
27, 1924, the-Commissian authorized the transfer‘of tho,piopértiés |
onea authbriﬁoa erplicant to issme $650;OOQ.Oanf conmon szoék;‘ |
$125,000.00 of soven percent. proferred sfock sud $909,000. of firet
and refunding»mortgago twent§ Jear sSix mercent. bonds of tze "863- 
ies of 1924™." The common stéck’wug izsued against'tho'reporte&,-:
eoulty in the proPertios; $259,00Q.OO‘of'thé-boﬁds wére iszued fo 

- rofund bonds of the old company; that had been assumed upon the

s kg




sccuisition o the properties, and the remeining bopdu,V67o 000.00

and the $125,000.00 of ovreferred stock were zold fo& casy the bonds
2t 94 and the stock at 95. .
ces yialie& the company 3748,550.00.

Mrese pri 0L thle amownt
1t eppears that $480,29%.50 was used 10 vay, in n&rt; indebtednees. |
end to reimburse reserves thet had boen cssumed av nert of the par-.
chaéé price of tﬁo properties, and the balance, ¢268,256.50, $0 24~
nence, in pdrt;'the'cost of sdditions, bettorments, extonsions and
imnrovementv made by spplicent during 1925. |

Iv ap*ears that applicant took over the ?roporties_it oyper-
ates as of Janmary 1, 1925. Prom %that time P to Octoﬁer 31*1925.
Yhe compeny reports that 1t oxponded for capital additionu 458, 441.52'

02 waickh amowmt $125, 725.89 was not naid or n*ovided through The iz-
sue of securities. In addltion, the company *eport that during *the
lezt two montnu 0 1925 and during 1926 Lts capitel exuen&ioureﬂ u;11 
sggregate §383,800:00.  The expenditures of $458: 4,41.52 £nd of
$383;800i00 are déscribed iz the annlica“ion in °ome dcteil é £0l~
LOWE ;= | '

Zxpended auring ';‘ay“;mated foxr ]
2irst ton monthe - - last two months.

1925 T4 1935 and’ i’orv S

1926

Orzanizetion . v e ae .
. Io&nd. . - -
Contral off ice equipment

Builéing . . .
Station apparatus o . . . .
Stetior installation . . .
2rivete branch oxechange . .
EQJ-G' lineu ® & o & & » & a
Aerigl cgble « . . . . ..
.5.01'131 Wi'.‘.‘@ o o' a a w e
Undergroma conduwit . . .
Uncergrovod cable . . . .

. Office furniture and ’Ixturcu
Gemexel « . « 4 . . . . .

ey P05 40

85045
143,507 .26
23,345.35

21,302.632

&, 27457

2,937 .19
28. 53030
83, 320,66
19.824.50
68,259.31
415274.02

' 7., 10:2‘- 41

6, 964.67

m——,

,*: —’-—-—-l'-— .

25,000.00 -

' 84.300.00 -

. 125,000.00
4,000.00
5, »000.00
6 OOO-OO’
8,200.00. -
7, OO0.00',

3020000
- 22,100.00
45 OOO&OOf

,:,000.007

Total-nyaoco‘--

Loplicant now gosgks pe

tional $200,000.00 of bondu ang &

miszsion 40 issuw

$150,0 00.00 of proferred stock, to7£i--

s

$383,800.00 "

sue and soll the ad&i-




nexeo in part the rono*ted uncepitalized expenditures of $125,725.89

mede prior %o Octobver 31, 1925 snd the estimeted expenditures of

3383%,800.00 m=ie, or o e mede, subseqpent 40 that date. In this

connection it aske permicsionto use $59,089.03 of the proceeds %o
vay current indehtedness ‘ncurrea in making csuch éxpepdituros:_
36.,362.06 %0 rei*burse-i*c *reéﬁury and roserfos on accouh* o0f oarn-
'ing“ ed for =uch purpose, anq t0 use the :oms.:.ninv p*ocoedu Y0 mnay

in part the estimeted expenditures of $383 800.00.

Sﬁnta Monies Say Telovaonme Commeny, having eppliod Lo tho
Rellroed Commission for permission to issgue stock and bonds, & nubIAc
hoering having been held vefore Zxaminer Fankhouser end tho vommiv
cicn beinz of %the on1n¢cn trat the momey, »Proverty or labor %o Dbe
procured or vald Zor through such isswme, is roaeonébly,roquired b7
for %he vurvoses specified hereiﬁ, end that “he oxpondi~
cuch purposes ere not Lm whole or in pert reasonablj Charge-
0 overcting oxpenses or t0 income, . - | .
2DERZED uhat Sante Lionicc 2ay Toleplone 00"-
7 be, end it herevy ic, aﬁthorized 4o iszue and sell at not levs
& porcont. of face valume plus scerued imteress, 430C,000.00
s 2irst and relfunding mortgage cix merconte bondS‘OfvthO "S0:f
ic 1924™ end at not less than 95, $156,000; of 443 cover porcent.
cunulative préforrea atock, and to uze the proceeds other th&n a¢cruod
interost ond dividenmds, to reimburse its troasury and i1ts rezorves
to the extexnt of 336,362.06 revrosenting carnings inwostea in brbno*ty
to pey current indodtedzoss im tho smount o2 $59,089.08, rozerzod to.
epplicetion; amd to finance in part tho coot,of the addi-
betformen,u,)exxepsio:s and imp:oveménts, rowo*te& at @”83;800.‘
véobredness rncurrea beczuce of the congtrucuion.of eaid“ad- 

fon", bettorzents, extonsions snd improvoments, as indicetod in

-




-the forogoing opiniom, provided thet omly suck oxpondiitures as are

RELE LT LR o R R L]

properly chergeable to cspital sccownts, as defined by the Uniform
Clasgification of iccounte prescrived or adopted 7 tho Rwilroad
comxmizsiox, mey be Zinenced with such.proceods; Tae accerued inter=
o3t and dividends may bo used Zor gemeral corporate purpdsez.

“ze suthority heorein granted Lz subjlect te theffoilqwing_
conditions ;- ‘l | | |

1 Applicent choll xeep such record of the iszuo, zele and

| Colivery of the stock and hondsz zerein authorized”
ané oL The disposition’of the »rocceds asvwili
~onable iv o file on or before the 25%th éay of
eack month 2 voriflod report; & required by tho
Rellrosd Comxdzsion®™s Genorsl Ordor No. 24, whlch
order ingofer as gppliccble, Lg mado = part of |
tals orxdor. | .

Ze Cho auzhorify nerein granted to izzune donds will become
ef*ectivé whon anplicant has peld 4the feo pro-
seribed by Section 57 of tzo Public Utilitles feb,
whick 0o is $500.  The authority erein grante
od to issume stock will become offoctive upon tho
date horeof. Tnder sueh suthority, however, 1o
ctock or bomds may be issued after 5ecahbéé 3L,
1926. | |

, Coliformis, this 1\3t£’* &ey

JoANUSYY, 1926

RAILKDAD Lomw N
STATE OFLi

_JAN 151926

1
%, i

’

. Commiss forers.

TR A P E RN RS

L
X




